RECO



U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

7 <b>0</b> 9 UI	MANA MAN ANNA MANA MANA ANNA ANNA ANNA	3158/5
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents &	101769887 ———————————————————————————————————	ocuments or copy thereof.
	ULU 2 2001 E Name and address of receive Name: Cool Dot I	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	Address: c/o North 1000 Potor Suite 350	ridge Capital mac Street, N.W.
Nature of conveyance:		, D.C. 20007
X Assignment Merge	r	
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name	
Other December 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached: Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the appl ${}^{\dagger}$	ication is:
A. Patent Application No(s).  09/737,860	B. Patent No(s).	
Add i	ional numbers attached? Yes XNo	
	ional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:		ns and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  David E. Dougherty	6. Total number of application	
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  David E. Dougherty	6. Total number of application	
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  David E. Dougherty  Internal Address: DOUGHERTY & TROXELI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed	
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  David E. Dougherty	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed	\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  David E. Dougherty  Internal Address: DOUGHERTY & TROXELI  Street Address: 5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  Authorized to be char  8. Deposit Account Number:	ged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  David E. Dougherty  Internal Address: DOUGHERTY & TROXELI  Street Address: 5205 Leesburg Pike Suite 1404  City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZII  /06/2001 TDIAZ1 00000133 09737860	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  Authorized to be char  8. Deposit Account Number:	ged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David E. Dougherty  Internal Address: DOUGHERTY & TROXELI  Street Address: 5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZI  706/2001 TDIAZ1 00000133 09737860  FC:581 40.00 0P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  Authorized to be char  8. Deposit Account Number:  P: 22041-3401  (Attach duplicate copy of this p	ged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  David E. Dougherty  Internal Address: DOUGHERTY & TROXELI  Street Address: 5205 Leesburg Pike Suite 1404  City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIII  7/06/2001 TDIAZI 00000133 09737860  FC:581 40.00 0P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  Authorized to be char  8. Deposit Account Number:  P: 22041-3401  (Attach duplicate copy of this p	ged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:  David E. Dougherty  Internal Address: DOUGHERTY & TROXELI  Street Address: 5205 Leesburg Pike  Suite 1404  City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZII  7/06/2001 TDIAZI 00000133 09737860  FC:581 40.00 0P  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  Authorized to be char  8. Deposit Account Number:  P: 22041-3401  (Attach duplicate copy of this p	ged to deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231

## 3158/5

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we),

Ghassan Afiouni

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in FIRE RETARDANT CELLULOSIC MATERIALS

(Hereinaster referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

□ executed on even date herewith

- executed on:

XX filed on:

12/18/00

Serial No.:

09/737,860

□ established by PCT International Patent Application No.:

WHEREAS,

Cool Dot Ltd.

whose post office address is C/O Northridge Capital, 1000 Potomac Str., N.W. Suite 350, Washington, D.C. hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; 20007

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to executed any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Dougherty & Troxell to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Ghassan Afiouni		Address
Where Signed Falls Church, Virgin	ia	P.O. Box 195, Tripoli Lebanon
Date Dec 15, 2000		Signature Signature
	ss.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said		And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free
act and deed this day of		, 2000.
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

☐ Continued on Next page

PATENT REEL: 011945 FRAME: 0054